TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM324869

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Westone Laboratories, Inc.		12/01/2014	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Enterprise Bank & Trust	
Street Address:	12695 Metcalfe Avenue	
City:	Overland Park	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66213	
Entity Type:	chartered depository trust company: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2880308	ACCES		
Registration Number:	2203950	CRITTER CLIPS		
Registration Number:	3595928	DEFENDEAR		
Registration Number:	2709508	ELITE SERIES BY WESTONE		
Serial Number:	86138749	ICUSTOMS		
Registration Number:	2210825	OTOCLIP		
Registration Number:	3897443	OTO-EASE		
Registration Number:	2210826	PROS PRESSURE RELIEF OTO-DAM SYSTEM		
Registration Number:	2216177	SILICAST		
Registration Number:	2205616	SILICLONE		
Registration Number:	3897444	SILICONE SINGLES		
Registration Number:	4363903	TRUE-FIT		
Serial Number:	86304238	WESTONE		
Registration Number:	2205615	WESTONE		
Registration Number:	3597101	WESTONE THE IN-EAR EXPERTS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8166913495

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 816.842.8600 TRADEMARK

REEL: 005411 FRAME: 0651 900308785

Email: trademark@stinsonleonard.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia Maust

Address Line 1:Stinson Leonard Street LLPAddress Line 2:1201 Walnut Street, Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64106-2150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0808723-0080
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia Maust
SIGNATURE:	/Cynthia Maust/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest Westone Laboratories Inc#page1.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest Westone Laboratories Inc#page2.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest Westone Laboratories Inc#page3.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest Westone Laboratories Inc#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005411 FRAME: 0652

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

December 1, 2014

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of December 1, 2014 (as the same may be amended, consolidated, restated, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among Westone Acquisition, Inc., Westone Laboratories, Inc. (the "Lien Grantor") and Enterprise Bank & Trust (the "Bank"), the Lien Grantor has granted to the Bank, as security for the Obligations referred to in the Security Agreement, a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and/or trademark applications owned by the Lien Grantor and described in Exhibit A attached hereto (entitled "Schedule of United States Trademarks"), and the goodwill associated with such marks.

[signature page(s) to follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005411 FRAME: 0653

The Lien Grantor and the Bank agree that the security interest in and lien upon the foregoing trademarks and/or trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement referred to therein, and (b) is not to be construed as an absolute assignment of any trademark and/or trademark application.

Very Iruly yours,

WESTONE LABORATORIES, INC.

Name: Jason Logswood Title: President and CEO

Acknowledged and Accepted:

ENTERPRISE BANK & TRUST

Name: Kevin M. Antes Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Notice of Great of Security Interest in Trademarks]

The Lien Grantor and the Bank agree that the security interest in and lien upon the foregoing trademarks and/or trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement referred to therein, and (b) is not to be construed as an absolute assignment of any trademark and/or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

WESTONE LABORATORIES, INC.

By:____

Name: Jason Lockwood Title: President and CEO

Acknowledged and Accepted:

ENTERPRISE BANK & TRUST

Name: Kevin M. Antes Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Exhibit A

SCHEDULE OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	App. No.	FILING DATE	REG. No.	REG. DATE
ACCES	78/166,232	09/20/2002	2,880,308	08/31/2004
CRITTER CLIPS	75/370,452	10/08/1997	2,203,950	11/17/1998
DEFENDEAR	77/331,428	11/16/2007	3,595,928	03/24/2009
ELITE SERIES BY WESTONE	78/136,891	06/19/2002	2,709,508	04/22/2003
iCustoms	86/138,749	12/09/2013		
OTOCLIP	75/370,450	10/08/1997	2,210,825	12/15/1998
OTO-EASE	85/045,829	05/23/2010	3,897,443	12/28/2010
PROS PRESSURE RELIEF OTODAM SYSTEM	75/370,451	10/08/1997	2,210,826	12/15/1998
SILICAST	75/370,456	10/08/1997	2,216,177	01/05/1999
SILICLONE	75/370,455	10/08/1997	2,205,616	11/24/1998
SILICONE SINGLES	85/045,831	05/23/2010	3,897,444	12/28/2010
TRUE-FIT	85/756,519	10/17/2012	4,363,903	07/09/2013
WESTONE	86/304,238	06/09/2014		
WESTONE	75/370,453	10/08/1997	2,205,615	11/24/1998
WESTONE THE IN-EAR EXPERTS	77/196,192	06/02/2007	3,597,101	03/31/2009

RECORDED: 12/02/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005411 FRAME: 0656